CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: WRF Interim Trickling Filter Pump Station Improvements Construction and Installation

PROJECT NO:

13-2105

CONTRACTOR: MAC Construction Company, Inc.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$248,080.00

CHANGE	ORDER NO.:	1

CHANGE	e order no.: 11	}						DATE;	July 7, 2014
LINE ITEM	SEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		INSTALLED QUANTITY	INSTALLED PRICE	increase/ (Decrease)
A2		Alternate A2 - Additional 30 inch Steel Pipe	ļ.F	10	\$1,260.00	\$12,600.00	0	\$1,260.00	(\$12,609 00)
A3		Alternate A3 - Additional Asphalt Removal and Replacement	SF	140	\$22.00	\$3,080.00	0	\$22.00	(\$3,080.00)
		Total					1		(\$15,680,00)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$248,080.00
		NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$15,680.06
		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$232,400,00
PANOR TOTAL	\$0.00	CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$15,680.00
Henry		6/12/14	7
CONTRACTOR MAC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		6/17/14/	
PROJECT MANAGER: DAN COON		6-25 - /4 DATE	
MAYOR: SAM KOOKER		DATE	
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION		DATE	
	ACT TIME: November		Ì

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order No. 1F with MAC Construction Company, Inc. for a decrease in the contract amount of (\$15,680,00) and for an increase of 14 contract days which extends the substantial completion date to November 15, 2013.

Initial Funding	\$248,080.00
Fund Type	Water Reclamation
Department	0833
Line Item	4380
Fund	0604
CGO#1	(\$15,680,00)
Adjusted Funding	\$232,400.00

RECEIVED

JUN 16 2014

ENGINEERING SERVICES

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NO. 13-2105 PROJECT NAME: WRF Interim Trickling Filter Pump Station Improvements Construction and Installation ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$248,080.00 CONTRACTOR: MAC Construction Company, Inc. CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1F DATE: July 7, 2014 LINE DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE Alternate A2 - Additional 30 inch A2 Additional 30 inch pipe not required thus not installed. Steel Pipe Alternate A3 - Additional Asphalt **A**3 Additional asphalt removal and replacement not required. Removal and Replacement Additional Contract Time Delivery of critical materials was delayed and was beyond the Contractor's control. DATE: 5/30/2014 PREPARED BY: DAN COON